
 

2026 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Attorney Name PA Bar 
Number 

Effective Date of PA Supreme Court  
Admin. Suspension Order 

Carol Ann Bucci 61688 12/19/2025 
Kyle David Daczka 329556 12/19/2025 
Len Matthew Garza 310577 12/19/2025 
Stephanie Karen Goldin 202865 12/19/2025 
Thomas Brian Malone 77291 12/19/2025 
Eugene R. Mariani 308634 12/19/2025 
Cheryl J. Sturm 40353 12/19/2025 
Jennifer E. Watson 78664 12/19/2025 



 

2025 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS 
 

Attorney Name PA Bar 
Number 

Date of PA Supreme Ct. Admin. Suspension 
Order 

William Steven Berman 45927 March 26, 2025 
Kevin Paul Diskin 86727 March 26, 2025 
Mark S. Gervelis 46298 March 26, 2025 
Andrew L. Gespass 39142 March 26, 2025 
Joshua Robert Lamm 311292 March 26, 2025 
Sanford Neiman 22467 March 26, 2025 
Robert E. Pendergast 63292 March 26, 2025 
Elisabeth Kurlfink Pride 80553 March 26, 2025 
Miguel A. Sapp 61515 March 26, 2025 
John Paul Senich, Jr. 317813 March 26, 2025 
Jason Eugene Wingfield 322162 March 26, 2025 
Cassidy, Andrew Gordon 81259 7/16/2025 
Cope, Charles Haley 321779 7/16/2025 
Davis, Elliot Staub 57321 7/16/2025 
Gobel, George Samuel 24899 7/16/2025 
Hayward, Ronald W. 20608 7/16/2025 
Howard, Carissa Tener 90900 7/16/2025 
Martin, Quin Harry 60102 7/16/2025 
McMillin, Nancy Jeanne 82492 7/16/2025 
Menu, Padmini A. 92542 7/16/2025 
Rinaldi, Elaine M. 37057 7/16/2025 
Selbe, Anthony William 321773 7/16/2025 
Smith, Jeremy D. 327103 7/16/2025 
Shapira, Randy L. 22785 7/16/2025 
Meghan Katherine Adkins 320908 9/12/2025 
Eric N. Athey 63341 9/12/2025 
John Kellen Baker 44725 9/12/2025 
Brian S. Belanger 79676 9/12/2025 
Regina Marie Blewitt 205644 9/12/2025 
Howard Robert Childs 31236 9/12/2025 
Gina Crossey 200092 9/12/2025 
Joseph Edward Culleiton 82823 9/12/2025 
Carey Lynn Cummings 93456 9/12/2025 
Gary H. Dadamo 93292 9/12/2025 
Peter H.M. Demkovitz 75319 9/12/2025 
Arnold Daniel Dodderer 85907 9/12/2025 
Roger J. Ecker 5446 9/12/2025 
Sally A. Frick 27672 9/12/2025 
James Garrett 26715 9/12/2025 
James M. Ginocchi 77009 9/12/2025 
Dennis J. Gounley 19765 9/12/2025 
Steven Mark Johnston 306888 9/12/2025 
Luke Wayne Lockhart 330625 9/12/2025 
Patrick T. Narcisi 27330 9/12/2025 
Nancy A. Parker 312210 9/12/2025 
Larry J. Rappoport 26922 9/12/2025 
Jayne Risk 80237 9/12/2025 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Vasilios Emmanuel Sanios 316480 9/12/2025 
Ellis Mark Saull 16460 9/12/2025 
Corey Alexander Stanford 331633 9/12/2025 
John J. Sylvanus 25499 9/12/2025 
Robert J. Trambley 34510 9/12/2025 
Adam George Vahanian 209605 9/12/2025 
Gerald Joseph Villella 32814 9/12/2025 
Norman J. Watkins 16955 9/12/2025 
Benjamin David Wharton 312394 9/12/2025 
Amy Nicole Williamson 90657 9/12/2025 
Joel Shaw Winston 324027 9/12/2025 
James Harold Wray 39673 9/12/2025 
Kenneth Joseph Yarsky, II 23282 9/12/2025 
Martha Ann Zatezalo 20017 9/12/2025 



 DEC 2024 - JAN 2025 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS

Attorney Name PA ID Number
Date of 

Administrative 
Suspension Order

Beachler, Edwin H., III 10911 12/13/2024
Johnson, Patrick Daniel 315793 12/13/2024
Kish, Christian Miles 205607 12/13/2024
Williamson, Amy Nicole 90657 12/13/2024
Kettering, Kenneth C. 35104 12/13/2024
Schumacher, Paul Joseph 320199 12/13/2024
Schneider, Kelie Cummins 307909 1/17/2025

   3/19/2025

Date 
Reactivated



 2024 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS

Attorney Name PA ID Number
Date of 

Administrative 
Suspension Order

Mason, Casey 315244 12/15/2023
Gess, Nathan Lloyd 328437 12/15/2023
Peduzzi, Edward F. 28940 12/15/2023
Kusel, Elaine Simek 328238 12/15/2023
Prophete, Donald 67165 12/15/2023
Wright, Robert 202623 12/15/2023
Cusick, Robert William 80193 4/20/2024
Goldfarb, David 323018 4/20/2024
Greene, Korry Alden 55393 4/20/2024
Johnston, Steven D. 23848 4/20/2024
Rouse, Deborah A. 77731 4/20/2024
Schalk, Michael John Richard 93559 4/20/2024
McElrath, Paul Walter, Jr. 86220 8/16/2024
Strem, Christopher James 312273 8/16/2024
Novak, David J. 53532 8/16/2024
Folino, Anita B. 36086 8/16/2024
Hammond, Michael Joseph 308057 8/16/2024
Hutchinson, Jenna Christine 316553 8/16/2024
Metroka, Daniel Stefan 206040 9/11/2024
Smith, Scott Charles 42161 9/11/2024
Arcovio, Robert A. 30649 9/11/2024
Diggs, Khadija Tamu 53453 9/11/2024
Frick, Sally A. 27672 9/11/2024
Grimes, Marcia Lucidi 39225 9/11/2024
Hall, Thomas D. 70417 9/11/2024
Harrington, Miora cm 53804 9/11/2024
Jessee, Sam H. 85748 9/11/2024
Jones, William A., Jr. 29076 9/11/2024
LeSchack, Mark Eliot 56116 9/11/2024
Sebastian, Robert David 49581 9/11/2024
Simmons, William T. 29084 9/11/2024
Collins, Michelle Louise 59956 9/11/2024
Helmreich, Martha Schaff 37181 9/11/2024
McMeekin, Mary Ellen 28912 9/11/2024
Patross, Lloyd W. 10027 9/11/2024
Humphrey, Rebecca Lee 72569 9/11/2024
Sarkus, Thomas A. 51358 9/11/2024
Zemba, Lisa Ann 202874 9/11/2024
Barnett, Benjamin Reid 90752 9/11/2024
Landry, Richard 28522 9/11/2024
Wheeler, Lacy R., III 41015 9/11/2024
Gelacek, Zachary Philip 207161 9/11/2024
Zahner, Zachary John 314952 9/11/2024
Hoeffel, Joseph Carlo 314813 9/11/2024
Chambers, Phyllis M. 46076 9/11/2024
Eisenstat, Larry F. 44165 9/11/2024
Wisz, Walter A. 65420 9/11/2024
Anderson, Robert J. 61410 9/11/2024
Bell, Christopher Hodgskin 318591 9/11/2024
Hadley, Thomas J. 53977 9/11/2024
Johnson, Cuthbert A., Jr. 52360 9/11/2024
Kerr, Benjamin David 92865 9/11/2024
Zimmerman, David Matthew 62496 9/11/2024

11/19/2024

Date 
Reactivated



 2023 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS

Attorney Name PA ID Number
Date of 

Administrative 
Suspension Order

Cignetti, Theresa Marie 89040 12/16/2022
DesJardins, Douglas Peter 71975 12/16/2022
Lane, George Joseph 55005 12/16/2022
Mulvihill, David B 34891 12/16/2022
Wadsworth, Curtis 313223 12/16/2022
Blumsack, Craig Stephen 91998 7/19/2023
Cox, Roger Alan 312608 7/19/2023
Culleiton, Joseph Edward 82823 7/19/2023
Devinney, Daniel P. 72148 7/19/2023
Gibson, John Dale 21881 7/19/2023
Owens, John T. 10217 7/19/2023
Revness, Michael Joseph 62752 7/19/2023
Stanton, Robert Martin 30808 7/19/2023
Yablonski, Joseph M. 55615 7/19/2023
Hartenstein, Geoffrey Robert 47763 8/25/2023
Lennox, Richard Scott 29904 8/25/2023
Wible, Robert G. 92942 8/25/2023
Gongaware, Wayne Bowman 39572 8/25/2023
Morrison, Steven Laine 39078 8/25/2023
Keating, Timothy Paul 44874 8/25/2023
Debruin, David Walter 82518 8/25/2023
Roll, Stewart D. 68654 8/25/2023
Vash, Laura Marie 203142 9/8/2023
Bresch, Jeffrey John 66777 9/8/2023
Fulk, Nathan Forrest 326385 9/8/2023
Krishnan, Nisha 331938 9/8/2023
Mccague, III John J. 56193 9/8/2023
Pollard, Laura Price 320030 9/8/2023
Rosenthal, Marc B. 52089 9/8/2023
Torrey, David B. 45421 9/8/2023
Gelernter, Max Aaron 324259 9/8/2023
Neff, Richard L. 18180 9/8/2023
Pfaeffle, Tara L. 92439 9/8/2023
Taggart, William Dubose 19984 9/8/2023
Taylor, Raquel Lynn 90906 9/8/2023
Mika, John A. 5772 9/8/2023
Gillespie, Kevin D. 78758 9/8/2023
Lapresta, Nicole Marie 315304 9/8/2023
Barkman, Jon Albert 20897 9/8/2023
Swayze, III, Walter Heidweiler 59101 9/8/2023
Bench, Jr., Douglas James 207793 9/8/2023
Adams, Daniel Allen 55823 9/8/2023
Kovacik, John A. 18276 9/8/2023
Shenkan, Virginia O. 57861 9/8/2023
Fazio, Roy Christopher 86994 9/8/2023
Harms, III, Julius F. 31291 9/8/2023
Luther, Cara Jeanne 52545 9/8/2023
Mctiernan, Aileen Elizabeth 306734 9/8/2023
Reger, Samuel Prentis 318681 9/8/2023
Stewart, Robert E. 42164 9/8/2023
Willard, Paul Martin 16432 9/8/2023
Woodward, Thomas Aiken 50381 9/8/2023
Buck, Amy Michelle 81653 9/8/2023
Fagan, Brian Patrick 72203 9/8/2023
Gallagher, William E. 65474 9/8/2023
Lawson, Daniel Calvin 38562 9/8/2023
Lucchesi, Iii, Thomas Francis 313126 9/8/2023
Peabody, Mark Baker 44345 9/8/2023
Poth, III, James Lenahan 74571 9/8/2023
Rieser, Jr., Joseph A. 19923 9/8/2023
Wilcox, Mark Mason 23477 9/8/2023
Wood, James Arthur 20009 9/8/2023
Young, Alaina Marie 307289 9/8/2023



 2022 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS

Attorney Name PA ID Number

Date of 

Administrative 

Suspension Order

Date Reactivated

James Louis Cook, III 88402 3/31/2022

Ramona Howe Julian 66093 3/31/2022

Andrew W. Knuth, III 93068 3/31/2022

Thomas Edward Weiers, Jr. 43715 5/4/2022

Allen, Carolyn H. 70547 8/19/2022

Arnold, Christopher Frederick 93359 8/20/2021

Basial, Lisa Wojdak 71554 9/9/2022

Baur, Donald C. 31213 9/9/2022

Bechtel, Jonathan 321432 9/9/2022

Bikin, Bruce H. 22126 8/19/2022

Bolton, Adrienne D. 201129 9/9/2022

Boucaud, Safiya Natalia 312473 8/20/2021

Brady, Matthew Demian 325163 4/22/2022

Bragdon, Floyd J. 426 9/9/2022

Brentzel, Cathy Marie 45458 8/20/2021

Bruce, Kimberly Hunter 77718 9/9/2022

Bruton, James A. III 21824 9/9/2022

Cain, Joseph D. 19690 9/9/2022

Cassetti, Patrick Dreyfus 323220 8/20/2021

Cheever, George M. 18184 4/22/2022

Cheskey, Alan E. 37341 9/9/2022

Cowan, Barton Z. 474 9/9/2022

Cressman, Paul William 318079 9/9/2022

Daitz, Jeffrey Michael 72348 8/19/2022

Deal, Joseph D. 46768 9/9/2022

DiPrinzio, Carol Ann 316094 8/19/2022

Douds, Robert S. Jr. 44847 9/9/2022

Drake, Robert Charles 57177 8/19/2022

Edgar, John P. 19736 4/22/2022

Emory, Hugh M. 16129 9/9/2022

Ferguson, Thomas March 59900 9/9/2022

Ferris, Benjamin Charles 327708 9/9/2022

Flowers, David J. 35720 9/9/2022

Graban, David John 18136 9/9/2022

Gradwohl, David A. 18340 4/22/2022

Gray, Kenneth Edward 29174 9/9/2022

Gruitza, Michael C. 26091 8/20/2021

Gruskos, Alexandra 78166 9/9/2022

Hannon, James Eugene Jr. 79224 8/19/2022

Higginbotham, Michael Wayne 313430 9/9/2022

Hoover, Mary Anne 32608 9/9/2022

Humes, Nichole E. 203709 9/9/2022

Hunt, Dean K. 27217 8/19/2022

Jones, Jennifer L. 89300 9/9/2022

Kennedy, William John 22918 9/9/2022

Lascher, Robert Kenneth 203323 8/20/2021

Lelik, Debora M. 56759 8/20/2021

Malone, Thomas Brian 77291 9/9/2022

Marchesani, Rosemary A. 50066 9/9/2022

McCreary, John R. 32408 8/20/2021

Moss, Ashley Elizabeth 316734 8/19/2022

Neuman, K. Sidney 1328 9/9/2022

Nzambi, Paulo Alexandre N.M. 79897 8/20/2021

O’Neill, Michael J. 82191 8/19/2022

Pakuris, Christopher J. 31179 9/9/2022

Pendleton, Brian John Jr. 41162 9/9/2022

Penfield, Brian John 70728 9/9/2022

Pistella, Frank J. 83057 8/20/2021

Pontzer, Norbert John 75491 8/20/2021

Quinn, Francis F. 17037 9/9/2022

Richardson, Ira Andre III 312879 8/19/2022

Sampson, Mathew Lee 204120 9/9/2022

Sanchas, Raymond Nelson 33295 9/9/2022

Schlass, M. Farley 37497 8/20/2021

Schnabel, Eric Lopez 84921 8/19/2022

Shindel, J. Peter Jr. 201554 9/9/2022

Silverman, Robert M. 26853 9/9/2022

Smith, Royce W. 201295 4/22/2022

Soehl, Thomas Howard 311921 9/9/2022

Spadaccino, Dylan Brent 311059 9/9/2022

Steinberg, Saul J. 53971 8/19/2022

Trimm, Thomas W. 10541 9/9/2022

Waeger, Robert W. 23656 8/19/2022

Wagner, Louis Edward Jr. 47549 4/22/2022

Weston, Charles E. 24874 4/22/2022

Wheeler, Mary K. 65251 9/9/2022

Winston, Sylvia Nichole 318285 9/9/2022

Xides, Bryon D. 10529 8/20/2021

Yun, Samuel Sangman 55967 9/9/2022



  2021 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS

Attorney Name PA ID Number
Date of Administrative 

Suspension Order
Date Reactivated

Joseph J. Bonistalli 375 2/23/2021

Mark E. Callihan 70383 2/23/2021

Christoher L. Cicconi 203280 2/23/2021

George B. Foster 38328 2/23/2021

Margaret J. Fried 53528 2/23/2021

Erika Roxanne Groves 206668 2/23/2021

Jacqueline E. Jackson-Garcia 68745 2/23/2021

Norman H. Jacobs 1252 2/23/2021

William John McCormick 15602 2/23/2021

Nancy Alaba Parker 312210 2/23/2021 10/26/2021

Laura Katherine Ann Peltonen 207679 2/23/2021

John J. Petrush 5287 2/23/2021

Joseph A. Ramser 57882 2/23/2021

Gerald Selven Robinson, III 308104 2/23/2021

Mary Katherine Salynski 85787 2/23/2021

Georgene Siroky 33558 2/23/2021

John David Werner 85443 2/23/2021

James Dennis Young 53904 2/23/2021



 2020 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS

Attorney Name PA ID Number
Date of Administrative 

Suspension Order
Date Reactivated

George H. Hoffman 10459 1/6/2020

John J. Ross 5248 1/6/2020

Thomas C. Wettach 1414 1/6/2020

Thomas J. Godlewski 5693 1/6/2020

Allen T. Lane 10017 1/6/2020

William A. Gray 17296 1/6/2020

John A. Knorr 19803 1/6/2020

William Glenn Cohen 18185 1/6/2020

Donald M. Graffius 27017 1/6/2020

Robert William Brown 33443 1/6/2020

William O. Schmalzried 35743 1/6/2020

Gloria Nada Fuehrer 36619 1/6/2020

William A. Mitchell 15124 1/6/2020

Jeffrey W. Burzawa 41558 1/6/2020

Barry F. Levine 54886 1/6/2020

Pamela G. Cochenour 47761 1/6/2020

Tony Daniel Skees 58786 1/6/2020

Thomas Kurt Fuchel 58777 1/6/2020

Jeffrey Stephen Golembiewski 64373 1/6/2020

Anthony Domenic Tedesco 83901 1/6/2020

Richard Joseph Kabbert 85521 1/6/2020

Michael E. Hughes 93958 1/6/2020

James L. Cook 88402 1/6/2020

James Stockstill 314897 1/6/2020

Lynn Kaighin-Shields 314582 1/6/2020

Patrick Dreyfus Cassetti 323220 1/6/2020

Emma Margaret Hempstead 324816 1/6/2020

2/26/2026



  2019 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS

Attorney Name PA ID Number
Date of Administrative 

Suspension Order

Date 

Reactivated

Trudy Delores Avery-Bell 37540 7/11/2019

James R. Barozzini 396 7/11/2019

Michael W. Brant 49636 7/11/2019

Betty Jane Christopherson 44738 7/11/2019

Basil M. DeGrazia, Jr. 11336 7/11/2019

Aaron Michael Dorfzaun 88942 7/11/2019

Robert W. Fidel 44828 7/11/2019

Anthony Joseph Giaramita 205587 7/11/2019

Jason Robert Greenwald 79222 7/11/2019

Paul R. Hirschfield 9799 7/11/2019

David A. Hoffman 5422 7/11/2019

Lawrence W. Koenig 34971 7/11/2019

Anthony John Kovach 17321 7/11/2019

Edward C. Leckey 754 7/11/2019

William A. Meyer, Jr. 864 7/11/2019

Arlie R. Nogay 50306 7/11/2019

Patricia O'Connor 37475 7/11/2019

Johanna G. O'Loughlin 18204 7/11/2019

David Harry Patterson 21251 7/11/2019

George Todd Perinis 78198 7/11/2019

William W. Rielly, Jr. 51712 7/11/2019

John Richard Shreve 317286 7/11/2019

Kyle Richard Smith 311959 7/11/2019

Patrick John Webster 87655 7/11/2019



  2018 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS

Attorney Name PA ID Number
Date of Administrative 

Suspension Order
Date Reactivated

Dennis R. Bonessa 15791 2/22/2018

Patrick R. Malone 206479 2/22/2018

Peter J. Deeb 42281 3/29/2018

Steven Neil Levy 37944 4/30/2018

Deborah A. Lindberg 87859 4/30/2018

Daniel P. Marnen 204806 4/30/2018

Kristopher J. Wiegand 90276 4/30/2018

Kathleen Ann Cribbins 41109 11/5/2018

Owen Jacob McGrann 307697 11/5/2018

David Charles Agresti 79582 11/19/2018



  2017 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS

Attorney Name PA ID NUMBER
Date of Administrative 

Suspension Order

Date 

Reactivated

Bryan David Rohm 209522 1/5/2017 8/26/2022

Phillip A. Ayers 27232 1/22/2017

Daniel Patrick Craig 312238 4/24/2017 4/25/2017

Eric Wiltrout 209710 4/24/2017

Phillip A. Ayers 27232 5/22/2017

Rebecca J. Dick-Hurwitz 62943 6/9/2017

Robert William Deer 35174 8/29/2017

Kelly L. Scanlon Graham 62466 8/29/2017

James Christopher Swetz 208717 8/29/2017

Daniel Brett Sullivan 308234 10/2/2017

Patrick J. Adams 25882 11/9/2017

Roy Keith Bartoo 314448 11/9/2017

Candace Lynn Brinker 317345 11/9/2017

Edmund M. Carney 1174 11/9/2017

Ralph Fuehr 17288 11/9/2017

Arthur G. Gilkes, Jr. 10105 11/9/2017

Maria L. Greco 51999 11/9/2017

Natausha Marie Ritanna Horton 312397 11/9/2017

Eli Krivoshia, Jr. 733 11/9/2017

Joseph J. Liberati 5240 11/9/2017

William W. McVay 853 11/9/2017

Abigail Rae Nath 322609 11/9/2017

Scott R. Rain 84793 11/9/2017

Maria Carmela Reilsono 314444 11/9/2017

John J. Repcheck 939 11/9/2017

Ann E. Rice 71041 11/9/2017

Mark Schweers, Jr. 92789 11/9/2017

Donald I. Shrager 5203 11/9/2017

Theona Stefanis 67740 11/9/2017

Jacqlyn D. Stein 44811 11/9/2017

Stephen P. Swem 16359 11/9/2017

Christine McMahonTumpson 56775 11/9/2017

Janet N. Valentine 1066 11/9/2017

Mark D. Yablonski 81377 11/9/2017



 2016 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS

Attorney Name PA ID Number

Date of 

Administrative 

Suspension Order

Date 

Reactivated

James John Walsh 310107 2/9/2016 11/15/2017

Shawn Gary McMahon 81153 4/19/2016

Susan O'Brien Curran 51633 4/19/2016

Joseph John Schwerha, IV 73400 4/19/2016 6/27/2016

Donald N. Turner 18809 4/19/2016

Elizabeth Bline Bradley 89085 5/6/2016

Pina Sementa Wertzberger 77274 11/7/2016

Mark R. Alberts 36590 11/21/2016

Alexandra Anne Romano 319036 11/21/2016

Jennifer A. Anke 74499 11/21/2016

William R. Bishop, Jr. 21702 11/21/2016

Teodoro B. Bosquez 315146 11/21/2016

Jerome Cochran 56666 11/21/2016

James J. Foltz, Jr. 11333 11/21/2016

Joseph C. Francis 90815 11/21/2016

Elliot M. Gelfand 310468 11/21/2016

George T. Getty 18199 11/21/2016

John Thomas Haller 306385 11/21/2016

Carl E. Harvison 27681 11/21/2016

Arnold M. Horovitz 17303 11/21/2016

Michael Jansen 77610 11/21/2016

Lynn Kaighin-Shields 314582 11/21/2016

Susan M. Kirsch 47774 11/21/2016

Chananya Kunvatanagarn 208312 11/21/2016

Anne Harrison Lewis 32198 11/21/2016

Leonard L. Martino 11501 11/21/2016

Garland Henry McAdoo 16400 11/21/2016

Stacey Cruise Palmer 80808 11/21/2016

Charles W. Quinn 24872 11/21/2016

Francis V. Sabino 963 11/21/2016

Cynthia Alice Sheehan 22014 11/21/2016

Leanne Kristen Shipley 207642 11/21/2016

Paul Joseph Steliotes 56185 11/21/2016

Paul T. Teacher 15385 11/21/2016

Gloria Ann Tischuk 44155 11/21/2016

Erin Edward VanValkenburg 200898 11/21/2016

Mary McCloskey Vey 37520 11/21/2016

Debra Zuckerman Anderson 74498 11/21/2016



 2015 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS

Attorney Name PA ID Number
Date of Administrative 

Suspension Order

Date 

Reactivated

Stephanie Goldin 202865 1/6/2015 2/6/2015

Ryan Allan Gower 312980 1/6/2015 2/12/2015

Wayne H, Hundertmark 35158 1/6/2015

Christian Miles Kish 205607 1/6/2015 5/22/2015

Donald R. Calaiaro 27538 1/6/2015

Anita Jane Scaglione 55620 1/15/2015

Kathleen Joann Davies 78310 1/15/2015 4/22/2015

Lane D. Dively 39548 1/15/2015

Rachel Sarah Riedel 92087 1/15/2015 1/21/2015

Suzanne E. Woodings 75025 1/15/2015 7/8/2015

Nathan Robert Greenberg 62512 4/9/2015

Caleb C. Bissett 312507 4/13/2015

Christopher A. Brodman 62364 4/13/2015

Claude C. Council 30685 4/13/2015

Elizabeth Ann Gebhardt 66890 4/13/2015

Howard Robert Lehman 40547 4/13/2015

Brian S. Quinn 92065 4/13/2015 7/13/2015

Kimberly Ann Coleman 91480 5/5/2015

Pamela Foa 29039 5/12/2015

Michael Christopher Gallo 206972 8/21/2015

Paul William O’Hanlon 31242 8/21/2015

John W. Stephen 58032 8/21/2015

Cynthia Kay Sychak-Berry 30441 8/21/2015

Kevin Leo McGee 81629 10/7/2015

Allen J.  (A.J.) Adams 34345 10/29/2015

Robert Allen Berkowitz 19672 10/29/2015

D. Troy Blair 87393 10/29/2015

Alexander John Campbell 317799 10/29/2015

Noelle Diloreto 83377 10/29/2015

Daniel Dinardo 10837 10/29/2015

Thomas G. Donahue 307604 10/29/2015

James W. France 76390 10/29/2015

Zachary P. Gelacek 207161 10/29/2015 3/22/2022

Glenn G. Gezovich 49646 10/29/2015

David W. Henry 44759 10/29/2015

Dustin Ryan Marlan 314948 10/29/2015

Lisa Christine Porter 80320 10/29/2015

Michael Andrew Rabel 201443 10/29/2015

Kelie Cummins Schneider 307909 10/29/2015

Lawrence G. Zurawsky 11155 10/29/2015 11/25/2015

Steven Matthew Toprani 93217 12/21/2015 1/14/2016

Ian Montgomery C. Murray 36278 12/21/2015



  2014 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS

Attorney Name PA ID Number

Date of 

Administrative 

Suspension Order

Date Reactivated

Natalie Christina Cerino 307956 1/15/2014

Paul Iannetti 204478 1/15/2014

Martin Alan Keyser 34262 1/15/2014

Michael J. Maglio 38563 1/15/2014

Bradley Phillip Reitz 204915 1/15/2014

Joseph Douglas Weale 44969 1/15/2014

Michael Jeffrey Corman 62376 4/22/2014

Gary B. Cutler 30924 4/22/2014

Constance S. McAllister 20556 5/12/2014 11/18/2014

Charles A. Knoll Jr. 50004 5/12/2014

Joseph P. Valentino 6180 6/6/2014

Peter Jude Caroff 94543 9/12/2014

Kenneth C. Foltz., Sr. 87298 9/12/2014

Frederick W. Heintz 22542 9/12/2014

Mary R. Heyl 92096 9/12/2014   

Roy S. Howard 10891 9/12/2014

William Joseph Mocker, III 312482 9/12/2014

Fred C. Trenor, II 10540 9/12/2014

Stephen J. Birek 21819 9/22/2014

William Glenn Cohen 18185 9/22/2014

Mark S. Galper 33250 9/22/2014

James E. Whelton Jr. 50127 9/22/2014

James D. Amoriello 62635 10/31/2014

Anne Louise Banbury 49904 10/31/2014

Wendy Lynn Bartsch-Cleslak 91013 10/31/2014

Stanley G. Berlin 10305 10/31/2014

Carol Ann Bucci 61688 10/31/2014

Cynthia G. Cooke 87708 10/31/2014

Harvey W. Daniels 85 10/31/2014

Grace K. Patterson Deiuliis 63296 10/31/2014

Laura J. Devine 66062 10/31/2014 11/6/2014

Candace Marie Stamos Ford 89574 10/31/2014 11/6/2014

Steven Paul Franckhauser 47373 10/31/2014

Thomas Kurt Fuchel Sr. 58777 10/31/2014

Erika Roxanne Groves 206668 10/31/2014

Kurt Gordon Huckabee 77727 10/31/2014

Joseph Edward Hudak 45882 10/31/2014 11/10/2014

 Leo A. Little 66845 10/31/2014

Helen Marie Lynch 30279 10/31/2014

Michael J. Maglio 38563 10/31/2014



  2014 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS

Joseph Mark Maurizi 11457 10/31/2014

John A. Onorato 59016 10/31/2014

David Gene Pasekoff 208420 10/31/2014 11/24/2014

Ryan Scott Smith 311969 10/31/2014

Shelly Marie Snoddy 52789 10/31/2014

Linda F. Tobin 37516 10/31/2014

Robert C. Utter 307419 10/31/2014

Donald R. Calaiaro 27538 11/24/2014 12/1/2014

Kathryn Mary Cooper (Hanak) 209954 11/24/2014 12/15/2014

Anthony Armand Ezzi, III 313128 11/24/2014

Elizabeth Gebhardt 66890 11/24/2014 12/1/2014

Christopher N. Jones 81757 11/24/2014 12/9/2014

Albert H. Slater, III 1502 11/24/2014



  2013 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS

Attorney Name PA ID Number

Date of 

Administrative 

Suspension Order

Date Reactivated

Reed J. Davis 501 1/22/2013

Max Frederick Miller 72438 1/22/2013

Jason Elliot Nard 93178 1/22/2013

Jenee Nydia Oliver 200374 1/22/2013 8/21/2014

William H. Powderly, III    11220 1/22/2013

Anthony Domenic Tedesco 83901 1/22/2013

Christopher A. Brodman 62364 5/30/2013

Andrew Thomas Carnes 92505 5/30/2013

Pamela G. Cochenour 47761 5/21/2013 5/30/2013

Candace Marie Stamos Ford 89574 5/30/2013

Jennifer Anastasia Gabler 200776 5/30/2013

Jeffrey John Luciana 62959 5/30/2013

Craig S. Zotter 90724 5/30/2013

Fred Paul Anthony, Jr. 86771 5/30/2013

Jenifer E. Evans 76973 10/7/2013

Michael D. Foglia 17283 10/7/2013 10/15/2013

Kenneth James Hardin,II 58303 10/7/2013 10/11/2013

Charles B. Jarrett, Jr. 10503 10/7/2013

Gregory S. Knight 85523 10/7/2013

Craig M. Lee 62423 10/7/2013

Stephen Craig McClintock 81594 10/7/2013

David Eugene McMaster 44786 10/7/2013

Wrenna Leigh Watson 66781 10/7/2013

Travis Edward Williams 79344 10/7/2013

Jeanne Wolford McKelvey 39130 10/31/2013

Adam Chalhoub Kassab 200268 10/31/2013

Beth Ann Raffle 72215 10/31/2013

Jason R. Taylor 93330 10/31/2013

David G. Stroud 37514 10/31/2013

Keenan Dennard Holmes 204520 10/31/2013

Faith A. Burns 90324 10/31/2013 11/19/2013

Erik F. Lawson, Jr. 752 10/31/2013

Jay Robert Allman 204093 10/31/2013

Kirby Lee Boring 21297 10/31/2013

Thomas Alan Charles 30677 10/31/2013

Joann Noble Choder 79210 10/31/2013

Andrew William Docken 86600 10/31/2013

Nathan Brandon Dodge 309855 10/31/2013

Marianne A. Eddy 42076 10/31/2013

Karynn Sue Foester 61049 10/31/2013

Nicholas Lee Grimm 208918 10/31/2013



  2013 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS

Francis A. King 49408 10/31/2013

Thomas J. Lyons 19834 10/31/2013

Randall E. McCamey 19847 10/31/2013

Nancy McCann 61043 10/31/2013

William Nivan Renwick 48637 10/31/2013

H. David Rothman 10997 10/31/2013

Gregory George Schwab 43918 10/31/2013

Arthur J. Smith 19964 10/31/2013

Scott A. Syglowski 83183 10/31/2013

Robert C. Utter 307419 10/31/2013

Charles Robert Zappala, Jr. 308008 10/31/2013



 2012 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS

Attorney Name PA ID Number

Date of 

Administrative 

Suspension Order

Date Reactivated

Marnie E. Abraham 33239 1/9/2012

Suzanne Marie Filiaggi 71458 1/9/2012

Stephanie Karen Goldin                      202865 1/9/2012  9/24/2014

John E. Graf 60771 1/9/2012

Jennifer Lynch Jackson 92274 1/9/2012

Kevin Mark Kallenbach 48490 1/9/2012

Anne Mulgrave 59837 1/9/2012

Jeffrey W. Naponic 43951 1/9/2012

Thomas Irving Pratt 78805 1/9/2012

Kristen Marie Reisinger 79790 1/9/2012

Lynn K. Shiner 56187 1/9/2012

Kathryn Mary Wakefield 85395 1/9/2012 10/11/2017

M. Bastiaans-Chamovitz 22777 5/9/2012

Scott Jeffrey Bergstein 39344 5/9/2012

Mark F. Conboy 67688 5/9/2012 5/28/2012

Howard R. Lehman    40547 5/9/2012

Russell McKinney P. Mills 82007 5/9/2012

Richard P. Neidinger                      40306 5/9/2012

Michael John Richard Schalk 93559 5/9/2012 4/5/2021

Cynthia Storer-Simpson 65050 5/9/2012

Mary R. Heyl 92096 9/14/2012

Andrew Edward Thurman 51774 9/14/2012

Christian Paul Sam 91741 9/14/2012

Michael J. Tomana 37649 9/14/2012

Robin F. Wiegand 51380 9/14/2012

Craig Howard Alexander 62938 11/9/2012 1/4/2016

Kari Ann Baumgart 94104 11/9/2012

Charles D. Berry 30409 11/9/2012

John W. Boyle 81352 11/9/2012

Christopher A. Brodman 62364 11/9/2012

Laura Marie Camus 310815 11/9/2012

Kathleen A. Cleary Lennen 56665 11/9/2012

Aaron Richard Cramer 92586 11/9/2012

Michael E. Flaherty 50920 11/9/2012 7/7/2014

James Felix Geronimo 55833 11/9/2012

Andrea Kline Glickman 84045 11/9/2012

Blair F. Green 6185 11/9/2012

 John Thomas Haller 306385 11/9/2012

Amelia Michele Joiner 89407 11/9/2012

George Jugovic, Jr. 39586 11/9/2012 9/12/2013

Cheryl L. Kaminski 66351 11/9/2012



 2012 ADMINISTRATIVE SUSPENSIONS

Michael Alan Katz 82182 11/9/2012

Sean Ryan McBride 94514 11/9/2012

Jason Christopher Roper 94695 11/9/2012

 John H. Scott, Jr. 980 11/9/2012

Thomas Ray Shaner 69720 11/9/2012

 Peggy Michelle Smyrnes 31723 11/9/2012

 Erik Sobkiewicz 56836 11/9/2012

 Gary Steven Steiner 29497 11/9/2012

 Eugene H. Stewart 23646 11/9/2012

Leonard E. Sweeney 156 11/9/2012

Robert C. Utter 307419 11/9/2012

David L. Voltz 27942 11/9/2012

Paul Gerard Walker, Jr. 34626 11/9/2012

Kellie Diane Wild 74704 11/9/2012

Gary Leon Wolkin 31801 11/9/2012

Leonard J. Zielinski 56874 11/9/2012




